
EISA NCAA Alpine Rankings

Men

Overall
Name School GS SL Total

1 ZIMMER, Oscar DAR 160 200 360

2 BUCKRELL, Jayden UNH 140 180 320

3 ARTHUR, Julian MID 82 125 207

4 GILLBERG, Oskar UVM 122 68 190

5 REED, Sawyer DAR 130 58 188

6 SOLA, Heming DAR 92 86 178

7 LANGMUIR, Calum DAR 10 160 170

8 NOVAK, Milan MID 129 29 158

9 FLANIGAN, Bode BC 58 100 158

10 ELVIDGE, Roman UNH 145 9 154

11 LINDENMAYER, Felix UVM 53 100 153

12 GILLIS, Daniel DAR 109 40 149

13 ARMSTRONG, Duncan HAR 100 30 130

14 SEGRE, Sebastian MID 72 55 127

15 UNKOVSKOY, Nicholas MID 85 26 111

16 KIRWOOD, Nick BC 56 52 108

17 NOLAN, Alec SLU 63 44 107

18 STYREN, Magnus Berge UVM 27 70 97

19 LUNDQUIST, Philip DAR 5 81 86

20 DE POURTALES, Louis DAR 1 84 85

21 FLANAGAN, Gray UVM 80 0 80

22 MALBOEUF, Brady CBC 29 47 76

23 BROWN, Benny DAR 60 9 69

24 MIKELL, Townsend CBC 50 16 66

25 WEISS, Sebastian UVM 20 42 62

26 APPLE, Cailin UVM 0 56 56

27 ROACH, Hunter UNH 7 48 55

28 IACOBELLI, Cooper WIL 36 19 55

29 JENNINGS, Toby MID 38 16 54

30 HANNA, Colin BC 50 0 50

31 CARNAHAN, Thomas MID 19 29 48

32 KEARING, Luke HAR 7 39 46

33 MCNABB, Alex BC 23 17 40

34 DIGANGI, Harrison CBC 13 25 38

35 TEMERTZOGLOU, Zachary UNH 11 27 38

36 NYMAN, Hjalmar PSU 17 14 31

37 ZURBAY, William WIL 8 20 28

38 TRUDEAU, Simon SLU 24 4 28

39 KELLEHER, John CBC 25 0 25

40 RICHEDA, Nicolas MID 0 24 24

41 GUILLEMAUD, Maxime SMC 24 0 24



Name School GS SL Total

42 TRAVIS, Gunnar BC 1 22 23

43 GRAMAS, Evan BAT 0 21 21

44 HEDSTROEM, Isac UNH 0 21 21

45 AUBERT, Gilbert Andreas Synstad SMC 2 19 21

46 HAFSETT, Axel PSU 15 5 20

47 LOEDEMEL, Christian SMC 20 0 20

48 PROUVOST, Emile PSU 19 0 19

49 GUTELAND BEIMING, Alvin PSU 18 0 18

50 MUSIAL, Jackson CSC 0 18 18

51 FOOTE, Jacob SLU 6 9 15

51 DAVENPORT, Topher CBC 6 9 15

53 ROGERS, Jakob SLU 9 3 12

54 BIANCHI, Ryan BC 0 11 11

55 STEFANAKOS, Caleb BAT 10 0 10

56 HOLSCHER, Pedro BC 0 10 10

57 FOSSER, Vincent PSU 0 6 6

57 ANDRIE, Henry BC 6 0 6

59 HOWE, Charles PSU 4 2 6

60 HUNTER, Jack WIL 0 4 4

60 ANDRIE, Stanley BAT 0 4 4

62 FLAGGERT, Winthrop CBC 0 3 3

62 DULANEY, Taylor WIL 3 0 3

62 HUNT, Espen CBC 0 3 3

62 WELCH, Charles SLU 3 0 3

66 HOSTETTER, William BAT 0 2 2



GS
Name School CBC SLU DAR UVM WIL MID Best 2 Total

1 ZIMMER , Oscar DAR 24 50 80 80 160 234

2 ELVIDGE , Roman UNH 45 100 40 32 145 217

3 BUCKRELL , Jayden UNH 100 40 26 26 140 192

4 REED , Sawyer DAR 40 80 50 130 170

5 NOVAK , Milan MID 29 24 16 100 129 169

6 GILLBERG , Oskar UVM 16 100 22 122 138

7 GILLIS , Daniel DAR 80 22 29 16 109 147

8 ARMSTRONG , Duncan HAR 50 29 50 100 129

9 SOLA , Heming DAR 60 32 32 92 124

10 UNKOVSKOY , Nicholas MID 15 45 40 29 85 129

11 ARTHUR , Julian MID 22 60 82 82

12 FLANAGAN , Gray UVM 20 12 60 80 92

13 SEGRE , Sebastian MID 13 36 20 36 72 105

14 NOLAN , Alec SLU 8 18 45 63 71

15 BROWN , Benny DAR 60 60 60

16 FLANIGAN , Bode BC 32 26 24 12 58 94

17 KIRWOOD , Nick BC 36 20 2 56 58

18 LINDENMAYER , Felix UVM 13 40 53 53

19 MIKELL , Townsend CBC 50 50 50

20 HANNA , Colin BC 26 8 24 50 58

21 JENNINGS , Toby MID 16 14 22 38 52

22 IACOBELLI , Cooper WIL 22 14 36 36

23 MALBOEUF , Brady CBC 14 15 29 29

24 STYREN , Magnus Berge UVM 14 13 27 27

25 KELLEHER , John CBC 18 7 25 25

26 TRUDEAU , Simon SLU 15 9 24 24

27 GUILLEMAUD , Maxime SMC 12 11 12 2 24 37

28 MCNABB , Alex BC 4 4 18 5 23 31

29 LOEDEMEL , Christian SMC 6 14 20 20

30 WEISS , Sebastian UVM 11 9 3 3 20 26

31 CARNAHAN , Thomas MID 8 11 7 19 26

32 PROUVOST , Emile PSU 9 10 19 19

33 GUTELAND BEIMING , Alvin PSU 18 18 18

34 NYMAN , Hjalmar PSU 6 11 17 17

35 HAFSETT , Axel PSU 15 15 15

36 DIGANGI , Harrison CBC 4 9 13 13

37 TEMERTZOGLOU , Zachary UNH 11 11 11

38 LANGMUIR , Calum DAR 10 10 10

38 STEFANAKOS , Caleb BAT 10 10 10

40 ROGERS , Jakob SLU 9 9 9

41 ZURBAY , William WIL 3 5 8 8

42 KEARING , Luke HAR 7 7 7

42 ROACH , Hunter UNH 7 7 7

44 FOOTE , Jacob SLU 6 6 6

44 DAVENPORT , Topher CBC 6 6 6

46 ANDRIE , Henry BC 1 5 6 6

47 LUNDQUIST , Philip DAR 5 5 5

48 HOWE , Charles PSU 4 4 4

49 DULANEY , Taylor WIL 3 3 3

50 WELCH , Charles SLU 2 1 3 3



Name School CBC SLU DAR UVM WIL MID Best 2 Total

51 AUBERT , Gilbert Andreas Synstad SMC 2 2 2

52 TRAVIS , Gunnar BC 1 1 1

52 DE POURTALES , Louis DAR 1 1 1



SL
Name School CBC SLU DAR UVM WIL MID Best 2 Total

1 ZIMMER , Oscar DAR 80 100 80 100 200 360

2 BUCKRELL , Jayden UNH 100 80 60 45 180 285

3 LANGMUIR , Calum DAR 100 60 160 160

4 ARTHUR , Julian MID 18 40 45 80 125 183

5 LINDENMAYER , Felix UVM 29 60 40 100 129

6 FLANIGAN , Bode BC 50 45 50 40 100 185

7 SOLA , Heming DAR 36 32 50 86 118

8 DE POURTALES , Louis DAR 60 24 84 84

9 LUNDQUIST , Philip DAR 45 18 36 81 99

10 STYREN , Magnus Berge UVM 13 50 20 70 83

11 GILLBERG , Oskar UVM 2 29 36 32 68 99

12 REED , Sawyer DAR 11 32 26 58 69

13 APPLE , Cailin UVM 40 16 10 56 66

14 SEGRE , Sebastian MID 26 15 29 55 70

15 KIRWOOD , Nick BC 32 20 12 52 64

16 ROACH , Hunter UNH 15 22 26 48 63

17 MALBOEUF , Brady CBC 36 11 47 47

18 NOLAN , Alec SLU 22 22 44 44

19 WEISS , Sebastian UVM 22 16 20 42 58

20 GILLIS , Daniel DAR 16 24 40 40

21 KEARING , Luke HAR 24 11 15 39 50

22 ARMSTRONG , Duncan HAR 6 12 18 30 36

23 NOVAK , Milan MID 29 29 29

24 CARNAHAN , Thomas MID 14 13 15 29 42

25 TEMERTZOGLOU , Zachary UNH 13 14 27 27

26 UNKOVSKOY , Nicholas MID 26 26 26

27 DIGANGI , Harrison CBC 7 18 25 25

28 RICHEDA , Nicolas MID 24 24 24

29 TRAVIS , Gunnar BC 14 8 22 22

30 GRAMAS , Evan BAT 5 16 21 21

31 HEDSTROEM , Isac UNH 10 11 21 21

32 ZURBAY , William WIL 20 20 20

33 IACOBELLI , Cooper WIL 3 6 13 19 22

34 AUBERT , Gilbert Andreas Synstad SMC 9 8 10 19 27

35 MUSIAL , Jackson CSC 12 6 18 18

36 MCNABB , Alex BC 7 10 17 17

37 JENNINGS , Toby MID 4 12 16 16

38 MIKELL , Townsend CBC 9 7 1 16 17

39 NYMAN , Hjalmar PSU 14 14 14

40 BIANCHI , Ryan BC 5 6 11 11

41 HOLSCHER , Pedro BC 3 7 10 10

42 BROWN , Benny DAR 9 9 9

42 DAVENPORT , Topher CBC 9 9 9

42 FOOTE , Jacob SLU 9 9 9

45 ELVIDGE , Roman UNH 1 8 9 9

46 FOSSER , Vincent PSU 5 1 6 6

47 HAFSETT , Axel PSU 5 5 5

48 TRUDEAU , Simon SLU 4 4 4

48 HUNTER , Jack WIL 4 4 4

48 ANDRIE , Stanley BAT 4 4 4



Name School CBC SLU DAR UVM WIL MID Best 2 Total

51 FLAGGERT , Winthrop CBC 3 3 3

51 ROGERS , Jakob SLU 3 3 3

53 HUNT , Espen CBC 1 2 3 3

54 HOWE , Charles PSU 2 2 2

54 HOSTETTER , William BAT 2 2 2


